

Sessions Case No 93(06)/2023

R- 515/2023

Order No. 03, dt. 29.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.
All three accused persons are absent today by filing a petition and pray for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.01.2024 for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

Dict & Corrt by me,

S. J.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur