

Sessions Case No. 93 (06) 2023
J.O Code No. WB 00627
R No. 515/23

7 dtd 30.8.24

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition.

Out of three accused persons two accused persons namely Susanta Mal and Sukumer Mal surrendered before this Court today and they are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till next date.

The application for granting bail are filed on behalf of the accused persons.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that W.A was issued against the accused persons as they were absent before the Court on 9.1.2024. Ld. Advocate by filing a petition prays for bail of these accused persons.

Ld. P.P in charge for the State raises no objection against the bail application.

It appears from the case record that WA was issued against these accused persons on 9.1.2024.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, I am inclined to give an opportunity to the accused persons to attend the Court. So, prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused persons named above may furnish bail bond of Rs. 1000/- each with 1 surety each of like amount subject to the satisfaction of Id. CJM, Paschim Medinipur with a condition to appear before the Court on each and every date of hearing of the case till conclusion of trial i.d to J.C.

Recall WA.

Todate (1.10.24) for appearance of the above named accused persons before this Court and ER of WA in respect of another accused person.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Court below for information.

Dictt and Corrt by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur