

**Sessions Case No 93 (06) 2023**  
**(R- 515 of 2023 )**

*Order No. 12, dated 14.05.2025.*

Today is fixed for appearance of all three accused persons before this court as last chance, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Two accused persons Sukumar Mal and Susanta Mal are present before this court by filing hazira.

Accused Biswarup @ Mandal Mal takes no steps.

It is now 3.15 PM.

None moved on repeated call on behalf of the accused.

Considering the conduct of the accused, issue warrant of arrest.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 23-07-2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Biswarup @ Mandal Mal

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**Sessions**  
Paschim