

**Sessions Case No.93 (06) of 2023
(R-515/2023)**

Order No. 16 ; Dated 16-03-2026

Rest accused persons take no step today.

No adverse order could be passed against rest accused persons due to cease work observed by the members of Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur in view of the resolution dt. 16.03.2026 of Bar Association, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To **19/06/2026** for appearance of two accused persons namely Susanta Mal and Sukumar Mal and E/R of W/A against accused person namely Biswarup @ Mandal Mal.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

